OP \$790.00 038100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper Brands, Inc.		10/07/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Lufkin Road	
City:	Apex	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27539	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0381007	"ATLAS"
Registration Number:	0894077	BI-METALOY
Registration Number:	1993394	BOWHACK
Registration Number:	0900041	CAM-ALLOY
Registration Number:	0046957	
Registration Number:	0668644	DIAMOND
Registration Number:	0677637	DIAMOND
Registration Number:	0689064	DIAMOND
Registration Number:	0791352	EREM
Registration Number:	2026887	HI-VIZ
Registration Number:	0431741	HI-WAY
Registration Number:	0610633	НКР
Registration Number:	1071317	LITTLE-NIC
Registration Number:	1325461	MAGICUT
Registration Number:	2079236	MULTIMASTER
Registration Number:	0693813	NICHOLSON
Registration Number:	0502490	NUBIAN
Registration Number:	0614346	PERMABOND
Registration Number:	1465263	PYROPEN
Registration Number:	2095023	QUIK-ALLOY TRADEMARK

900308728 REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0232

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0212178	RED END
Registration Number:	0701796	RED END
Registration Number:	0224093	
Registration Number:	0789015	ROYAL
Registration Number:	1490835	
Registration Number:	0437421	SUPER-SHEAR
Registration Number:	1925095	
Registration Number:	0635105	WELLER
Registration Number:	2395175	WOODCHUCK
Registration Number:	0047233	X. F.
Registration Number:	3542976	ZERO-SMOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6027343750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: Trademarks@LRRLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber LLP

Address Line 2: 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151949-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cooper to Apex Name Change#page1.tif source=Cooper to Apex Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0233



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOPER BRANDS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOPER BRANDS, INC." TO "APEX BRANDS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2010, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

3148157 8100

101000667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY, CATION: 8319870

DATE: 10-29-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0234

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:08 PM 10/07/2010
FILED 12:58 PM 10/07/2010
SRV 100976684 - 3148157 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COOPER BRANDS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cooper Brands, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

A resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

4-1. The name of the corporation is Apex Brands, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by the undersigned officer this 2 4th day of September, 2010.

COOPER BRANDS, INC.

By: Michael J. Munn
Title: Secretary

US/DOCS 7665402v1

RECORDED: 12/02/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0235